



महाप्रबंधक (संबिदा प्रबंधन प्रकोष्ठ) का कार्यालय Office of the General Manager (CMC) At/Po: Jagruti Vihar, Burla, MCL Dist: Sambalpur – 768 020 (Odisha) CIN: U10102OR1992GOI003038Ph: +91 (663) 254 2926/ Fax: +91 (663) 254 2404, e-mail: gm-tc.mcl@coalindia.in Website: www.mahanadicoal.in

Ref. No. MCL/SBP/GM(CMC)/NIT-889 GeM/LOA/2023-24/ 935

Date: 28.03.2024

LETTER OF ACCEPTANCE

To,

Ms. VARAHI ASSOCIATES (MSE Category) Building of Subhash Singh, C/O Shri Vinayak Petroleum, Tehsil: Dharamjaigarh, Village: Chandrasekharpur EDU, Raigarh, Chhattisgarh, PIN: 496665, E-Mail Id: varahiassociate@gmail.com

Sub: Extraction of Coal/Coal measure strata by deploying Surface Miner on hiring basis at Samaleswari OCP, IB Valley Area, MCL. (NIT- 889_GeM, Dt. 26.12.2023)

Ref:

- 1. e-Tender Notice No. MCL/SBP/GM (CMC) / NIT-889_GeM/ 2023/709, Dt. 26.12.2023
- 2. GeM Bid No.: GEM/2023/B/4397192, Dt. 26.12.2023
- 3. GeM Contract No: GEMC-511687732394062, Dt. 28-03-2024

Dear Sir,

With reference to above, the Competent Authority has accepted your offered value in %age w.r.t. Estimated Value against NIT-889_GeM, Dt. 26.12.2023, for award of work of, "Extraction of Coal/Coal measure strata by deploying Surface Miner on hiring basis at Samaleswari OCP, IB Valley Area, MCL", for a period of 1095 (One Thousand and Ninety-five) days at a base diesel price of Rs.94.85/Ltr, with applicable CIL wages @ 1199/ day for unskilled worker and WPI @ 152.10 and price variations as per General and Special Terms and Conditions of NIT-889_GeM. The details of quantity and total amount of the work are as under:

Ms. VARAHI ASSOCIATES (MSE Category):

Description of Work	Approved Qty. in Cu.M.	Approved Estimated Rate (Rs./Cu.M.) Excl. GST @ 18%	Approved Est. Amount (Rs.) Excl. GST@ 18%
Extraction of Coal/Coal measure strata by deploying Surface Miner on hiring basis at Samaleswari OCP, IB Valley Area, MCL.	253 43 550	38.81	98,35,83,175.50
		GST @ 18% in Rs.	17,70,44,971.59
Total Estimated	Value Includin	ng GST @18% in Rs.	116,06,28,147.09
Quoted Value by the L-1 Bidder i.e.	72.41% of the	Estimated Value in Including GST @18%	84,04,10,841.24
		GST @ 18% in Rs.	
Quoted Value by the L-1 Bidder i.e	. 72.41% of the	Estimated Value in	71,22,12,577.32
	Rs. Ex	cluding GST @18%	
(Total Cost to Company consider	ing the Impact	of Input Tax Credit)	

1 Page

वश्चीव कट्रम्बकम



(A subsidiary of Coal India Limited)



महाप्रबंधक (संबिदा प्रबंधन प्रकोष्ठ) का कार्यालय Office of the General Manager (CMC) At/Po: Jagruti Vihar, Burla, MCL Dist: Sambalpur - 768 020 (Odisha) CIN: U10102OR1992GOI003038Ph: +91 (663) 254 2926/ Fax: +91 (663) 254 2404, e-mail: gm-tc.mcl@coalindia.in Website: www.mahanadicoal.in

The total quoted value, including GST @ 18% comes to Rs.84,04,10,841.24 (Rupees Eighty-four Crore Four Lakh Ten Thousand Eight Hundred Forty-one and Paise Twentyfour only).

The annualized value of the contract amount (Excluding GST) is Rs.23,74,04,193/-, with the period of contract of 1095 days.

Therefore, the Performance Security (first part of security deposit) i.e. 5% of the annualized value of the contract amount i.e. Rs.23,74,04,193/-, is Rs.1,18,70,210/- (Rupees One Crore Eighteen Lakh Seventy Thousand Two Hundred and Ten Only).

You are advised to deposit Performance Security of Rs.1,18,70,210/- (Rupees One Crore Eighteen Lakh Seventy Thousand Two Hundred and Ten Only) as per Clause No. 4 of General Terms & Conditions (GTC)/Service Level Agreement (SLA) of NIT.

The time of completion for the work shall be 1095 days which shall be counted from the expiry of 10 (Ten) days from the issue of Letter of Acceptance/ Work Order or handing over site of work whichever is later.

However, the date of commencement of work may be decided with mutual consent on any date after issuance of Letter of Acceptance/Work Order or handing over the site of work prior to the date as prescribed above.

You are advised to contact the General Manager, IB Valley Area, MCL and start the work as per the Terms & Conditions of NIT. Formal Work Order will be issued by Area Authority. Before commencement of work, submission of updated registration books (R.C. Books) of equipments, mandatory under Motor Vehicle Act against the following Minimum Capacity required for each fleet/equipment as per Clause No. 2.1 (C) of Eligibility and Experience Criteria is to be ensured:

Type of Fleet/ Equipment	Measure of Capacity	Unit of Capacity	Minimum Capacity required for each fleet/equipment
Surface Miner	Drum width	mm	3000

Indemnity Bond shall also be furnished by you as per prescribed format enclosed. You will have to enter into an agreement with Area Authority after submission of requisite documents and observing necessary formalities as per Terms and Conditions, detailed in the NIT, the payment for the work done would be made only after execution of the agreement.

You have to sign the Integrity Pact as per the format annexed in General Terms & Conditions (GTC)/Service Level Agreement (SLA) of the NIT.

You have to fulfill the applicable provisions of GeM Portal.

Yours faithfully, 28.03.202 General Manager (CMC),

MCL

Encl: As Above

ONE FARTH . ONE FAMILY . ONE FUTURE